
Canada Greener Homes Grant
The Canada Green Homes Grant has been established to help homeowners make their homes 
more energy-efficient in an effort to help fight climate change.

LG Electronics Canada is proud to supply a range of LG Air Conditioner and Heat  Pump products 
that have been qualified by the Canadian Federal Government to meet the strict energy 
efficiency requirements of the Canada Greener Homes Grant. Read on for more information.

What’s available through the initiative?
*Select LG Air Source Heat Pumps qualify for the Greener Homes Program by the Government of Canada. 
Homeowners may seek reimbursement for up to a total of $2500, $4000 or $5000 for eligible retrofits 
completed after December 1, 2020 and up to $600 for the cost of pre- and post-retrofit EnerGuide evaluations 
completed after December 1, 2020. Eligibility requirements and terms and conditions apply+.

Up to $2500 or $5,000 total for the 
implementation of eligible retrofits  

done after December 1, 2020.

EnerGuide evaluations (worth up to $600) 
and expert advice to homeowners so they 

can begin to plan their retrofits

+Check your eligibility for the 
Greener Homes Grant at the 

National Resources Canada website

https://www.nrcan.gc.ca/energy-efficiency/homes/
canada-greener-homes-grant/make-your-home-more-

energy-efficient/learn-about-the-initiative/23476

https://www.lg.com/ca_en/find-a-dealer 

Find an Authorized LG Dealer

CLICK HERE

CLICK HERE

Check the full list of LG Air Conditioning and Heat Pump products that qualify!

Select LG Heat Pumps are eligible for up to $5000* in government grants!



AHRI# Product Description Indoor Unit Outdoor Unit Grant Amount System Type
203161351 LG 24K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN181HV4 LUU189HV $5,000 Centrally Ducted

203161352 LG 24K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN241HV4 LUU249HV $5,000 Centrally Ducted

203162003 LG 36K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN361HV4 LUU369HV $5,000 Centrally Ducted

205788776 LG 42K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN420HV LUU420HHV $5,000 Centrally Ducted

205788777 LG 48K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN480HV LUU480HHV $5,000 Centrally Ducted

10399150 LG 36K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN360HV4 LUU368HV $5,000 Centrally Ducted

205788763 LG 18K BTU Ceiling Mounted Cassette LCN188HV4 LUU180HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $4,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

202177384 LG 18K BTU Ceiling Mounted Cassette LCN188HV4 LUU189HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $4,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788764 LG 24K BTU Ceiling Mounted Cassette LCN249HV LUU240HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $4,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788768 LG 36K BTU Ceiling Mounted Cassette LCN369HV LUU360HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $4,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

8931561 LG 9K BTU Low Static Ducted LDN097HV4 LUU097HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $4,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788769 LG 36K BTU High Static Ducted LHN368HV LUU360HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $4,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205049408 LG 9K BTU Console LQN090HV4 LUU097HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $4,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788774 LG 18K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN181HV4 LUU180HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $4,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788775 LG 24K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN241HV4 LUU240HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $4,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788773 LG 36K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN361HV4 LUU360HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $4,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

7180062 LG 24K BTU Multi F Outdoor Unit (CHV) Non-Ducted LMU24CHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $4,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

8111355 LG 30K BTU Multi F Outdoor Unit Non Ducted LMU30CHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $4,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

7180063 LG 36K BTU Multi F Outdoor Unit Non Ducted LMU36CHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $4,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10443475 LG  36K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit Ducted LMU360HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10443474 LG 42K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit Ducted LMU420HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10567393 LG ARTCOOL™ Mirror 9K BTU Mini Split LAN090HSV5 LSU090HSV5 $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825177 LG DUALCOOL™ Prestige 9K BTU Mini Split (-30°C operation) LAN090HYV3 LAU090HYV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10570122 LG ARTCOOL™ Mirror 12K BTU Mini Split LAN120HSV5 LSU120HSV5 $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825178 LG DUALCOOL™ Prestige 12K BTU Mini Split (-30°C operation) LAN120HYV3 LAU120HYV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825179 LG DUALCOOL™ Prestige 15K BTU Mini Split (-30°C operation) LAN150HYV3 LAU150HYV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10567390 LG ARTCOOL™ Mirror 18K BTU Mini Split LAN180HSV5 LSU180HSV5 $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825180 LG DUALCOOL™ Prestige 18K BTU Mini Split (-30°C operation) LAN180HYV3 LAU180HYV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825181 LG DUALCOOL™ Prestige 24K BTU Mini Split (-30°C operation) LAN240HYV3 LAU240HYV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

203381526 LG 9K BTU Ceiling Mounted Cassette LCN098HV4 LUU097HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

203381517 LG 12K BTU Ceiling Mounted Cassette LCN128HV4 LUU127HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788765 LG 24K BTU Ceiling Mounted Cassette LCN429HV LUU420HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788771 LG 48K BTU Ceiling Mounted Cassette LCN489HV LUU480HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

8931559 LG 12K BTU Low Static Ducted LDN127HV4 LUU127HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788766 LG 18K BTU Low Static Ducted LDN187HV4 LUU180HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788767 LG 24K BTU High Static Ducted LHN248HV LUU240HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

203161353 LG 24K BTU High Static Ducted LHN248HV LUU249HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788770 LG 42K BTU High Static Ducted LHN428HV LUU420HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788772 LG 48K BTU High Static Ducted LHN488HV LUU480HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205049407 LG 12K BTU Console LQN127HV4 LUU127HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10567394 LG DUALCOOL™ 9K BTU Mini Split LSN090HSV5 LSU090HSV5 $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10570123 LG DUALCOOL™ 12K BTU Mini Split LSN120HSV5 LSU120HSV5 $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10567391 LG DUALCOOL™ 18K BTU Mini Split LSN180HSV5 LSU180HSV5 $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825182 LG DUALCOOL™ 24K BTU Mini Split with Extended Piping LSN243HLV3 LSU243HLV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825183 LG DUALCOOL™ 30K BTU Mini Split with Extended Piping LSN303HLV3 LSU303HLV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825184 LG DUALCOOL™ 36K BTU Mini Split with Extended Piping LSN363HLV3 LSU363HLV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

206221550 LG 18K BTU Multi F Outdoor Unit Mixed LMU180HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

206221552 LG 24K BTU Multi F Outdoor Unit Mixed LMU240HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10525928 LG  30K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit Mixed LMU300HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10445111 LG 36K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit Mixed LMU360HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10444103 LG 42K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit Mixed LMU420HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

206221543 LG 18K BTU Multi F Outdoor Unit Non Ducted LMU180HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

206221544 LG 24K BTU Multi F Outdoor Unit Non Ducted LMU240HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

8111357 LG  48K BTU Multi F MAX Outdoor Unit Non Ducted LMU480HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10445372 LG 18K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit Non Ducted LMU180HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10445374 LG  24K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit Non Ducted LMU240HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10445376 LG  30K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit Non Ducted LMU300HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10443472 LG 36K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit Non Ducted LMU360HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10443471 LG 42K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit Non Ducted LMU420HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads    $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

LG HVAC models that qualify for  
the Canada Greener Homes Grant.
The list below covers all Canadian regions except Quebec and Nova Scotia.

LG Electronics Canada, Inc.
Air Conditioning Technologies
20 Norelco Drive, North York, ON, M9L 2X6

©2021 LG Electronics Canada, Inc. All rights reserved. 
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https://www.nrcan.gc.ca/energy-efficiency/homes/canada-greener-homes-
grant/make-your-home-more-energy-efficient/plan-document-and-complete-
your-home-retrofits/eligible-grants-for-my-home-retrofit/23504

https://www.lg.com/ca_en/find-a-dealer 



AHRI# Product Description Indoor Unit Outdoor Unit Grant Amount System Type
203161351 LG 18K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN181HV4 LUU189HV $5,000 Centrally Ducted

203161352 LG 24K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN241HV4 LUU249HV $5,000 Centrally Ducted

10399150 LG 36K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN360HV4 LUU368HV $5,000 Centrally Ducted

203162003 LG 36K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN361HV4 LUU369HV $5,000 Centrally Ducted

205788776 LG 42K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN420HV LUU420HHV $5,000 Centrally Ducted

205788777 LG 48K BTU Vertical Air Handler LVN480HV LUU480HHV $5,000 Centrally Ducted

10567393 LG ARTCOOL™ Mirror 9K BTU Mini Split LAN090HSV5 LSU090HSV5 $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825177 LG DUALCOOL™ Prestige 9K BTU Mini Split (-30oC operation) LAN090HYV3 LAU090HYV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10570122 LG ARTCOOL™ Mirror 12K BTU Mini Split LAN120HSV5 LSU120HSV5 $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825178 LG DUALCOOL™ Prestige 12K BTU Mini Split (-30oC operation) LAN120HYV3 LAU120HYV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825179 LG DUALCOOL™ Prestige 15K BTU Mini Split (-30oC operation) LAN150HYV3 LAU150HYV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10567390 LG ARTCOOL™ Mirror 18K BTU Mini Split LAN180HSV5 LSU180HSV5 $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825180 LG DUALCOOL™ Prestige 18K BTU Mini Split (-30oC operation) LAN180HYV3 LAU180HYV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825181 LG DUALCOOL™ Prestige 24K BTU Mini Split (-30oC operation) LAN240HYV3 LAU240HYV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

203381526 LG 9K BTU Ceiling Mounted Cassette LCN098HV4 LUU097HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

203381517 LG 12K BTU Ceiling Mounted Cassette LCN128HV4 LUU127HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788765 LG 24K BTU Ceiling Mounted Cassette LCN429HV LUU420HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788771 LG 48K BTU Ceiling Mounted Cassette LCN489HV LUU480HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

8931559 LG 12K BTU Low Static Ducted LDN127HV4 LUU127HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788766 LG 18K BTU Low Static Ducted LDN187HV4 LUU180HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788767 LG 24K BTU High Static Ducted LHN248HV LUU240HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

203161353 LG 24K BTU High Static Ducted LHN248HV LUU249HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788770 LG 42K BTU High Static Ducted LHN428HV LUU420HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205788772 LG 48K BTU High Static Ducted LHN488HV LUU480HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

205049407 LG 12K BTU Console LQN127HV4 LUU127HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10567394 LG DUALCOOL™ 9K BTU Mini Split LSN090HSV5 LSU090HSV5 $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10570123 LG DUALCOOL™ 12K BTU Mini Split LSN120HSV5 LSU120HSV5 $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10567391 LG DUALCOOL™ 18K BTU Mini Split LSN180HSV5 LSU180HSV5 $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825182 LG DUALCOOL™ 24K BTU Mini Split with Extended Piping LSN243HLV3 LSU243HLV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825183 LG DUALCOOL™ 30K BTU Mini Split with Extended Piping LSN303HLV3 LSU303HLV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

204825184 LG DUALCOOL™ 36K BTU Mini Split with Extended Piping LSN363HLV3 LSU363HLV3 $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10445372 LG 18K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit LMU180HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

206221543 LG 18K BTU Multi F Outdoor Unit LMU180HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

206221550 LG 18K BTU Multi F Outdoor Unit LMU180HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10445374 LG  24K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit LMU240HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

206221544 LG 24K BTU Multi F Outdoor Unit LMU240HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

206221552 LG 24K BTU Multi F Outdoor Unit LMU240HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10445376 LG  30K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit LMU300HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10525928 LG  30K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit LMU300HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10443475 LG 36K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit LMU360HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10443472 LG 36K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit LMU360HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10445111 LG 36K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit LMU360HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10443474 LG 42K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit LMU420HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10443471 LG 42K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit LMU420HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

10444103 LG 42K BTU Multi F LGRED Hyper Heat Outdoor Unit LMU420HHV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

8111358 LG  48K BTU Multi F MAX Outdoor Unit LMU480HV $2,500:  2 indoor heads  $5,000:  ≥3 indoor heads Mini/Multi-Split

LG HVAC models that qualify for  
the Canada Greener Homes Grant.
The below list covers Quebec and Nova Scotia regions only.

LG Electronics Canada, Inc.
Air Conditioning Technologies
20 Norelco Drive, North York, ON, M9L 2X6

©2021 LG Electronics Canada, Inc. All rights reserved. 
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